Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

▼	▼

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102094	4136 v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan Bolker 5-6-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sun King, Inc. Internal Address:	
X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 44 E. Chicago Avenue City: Chicago StateIL Zip:60611 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,002,673	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Lisa-A. Stegink		
Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{X}} Enclosed \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit addount } \frac{7}{5}	
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	7: 50 PE CONTROL THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Lisa A. Stegink	4/23/02 gnature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

05/16/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

00000095 2002678

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is executed and delivered this 17th day of April, 2002, by JONATHAN BOLKER, an Illinois resident ("Seller").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, trademarks, tradenames and service marks as specified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, SUN KING, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Buyer"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed to execute this instrument of transfer, sale and assignment to confirm the acquisition of the Trademarks by Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller, intending legally to be bound, hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks are used and which goodwill is symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the rights to recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademarks and to file and obtain renewals thereof.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Seller hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Buyer, as assignee of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, for the sole use and enjoyment of Seller, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. After the delivery of this Assignment, Seller shall upon the reasonable request of Buyer execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments, and perform such additional acts, as may be required to perfect the Buyer's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks acquired by the Buyer hereunder.

NGEDOCS:15753.0004:720154.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0775

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

SELLER: Jonathan Bolker

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, Sophia A. Valvios, residing in the county and state aforesaid, do certify that Jonathan Bolker, a United States citizen and resident of Illinois, this day appeared before me personally, and did acknowledge that he did execute and deliver the foregoing instrument by signing his name, being authorized so to do, for the purposes therein named and expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the 17th day of April, 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Sophia A. Vrince
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My commission Expires 07/27/03

My commission expires: 7/27/03

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,002,673

Title: SOLAR SOCIETY

NGEDOCS:15753.0004:720154.2

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0777